

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 3795 of
2026**

=====

GHANSHYAM SHANTARAM BORSE
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
BHISHMA A. RAWAL(12270) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 20/03/2026
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr. Bhishma Rawal, learned Advocate submitted that the child of the petitioner is missing since August, 2025. It is submitted that it is likely that the mother who got divorced in the year 2017 must have taken custody of the child.

List the matter on 30.03.2026. Ms. Asmita Patel, learned Additional Public Prosecutor to take instructions.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

SINDHU NAIR