

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 3795 of
2026****GHANSHYAM SHANTARAM BORSE
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

Appearance:

**BHISHMA A. RAWAL(12270) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI****Date : 13/07/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

1. Mr Bhishma A. Rawal, learned advocate for the petitioner has submitted that he has tried to get in touch with the petitioner but, he is unable to get any instructions in connection with the order dated 06.07.2026 passed by this Court. Grievance is raised that the petitioner has also switched off his phone and that is how, the learned advocate is unable to contact the petitioner.
2. Offering one more chance, list the matter on 20.07.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**

RAVI P. PATEL